VJounded and injured personnel evacuated frem the Republic of Vietnam 
are nOvi being drqpped from the ralls of their respective units. 'l'his 
change in procedure has caused a significant drop in unit on roll strength. 

b. 'l'he Second Battalion, 'l'hi:rd Ma:rines transferred feur (4) officers B,nd 
one hundred seventy-five (175) enlisted men to other battalions Within the 
Division and joined a like number. The pu:rpese of these transfers was to 
dilute rotatien tour dates ameng the battalions. 

c. out-oi'-countily R&R trips were afforded to tWI) hundred siXty-three 
(263) 111e1nbers of the Regiment.